FORM PTC 1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94) Tab settings □ □ □ ▼	08-04-20	_	ER SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMI Patent ▼	ENT OF COMMI and Trademark
To the Honorable Commission	10328613	34	the attached origina	Il documents or co	·
1. Name of conveying party(ies): STORMTECH, INC		2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Infiltrator Systems, Inc.			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes		Inter	nal Address:		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment Security Agreement	MergerChange of Name	Stree	et Address: 6 Busin PO Box		ad,
Other		City:_	Old Saybrook	_ State: <u>CT</u>	ZIP:_0647
Execution Date: 50 Ly 1	, 2003	Additio	onal name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗵 Ye	s \$ 0No
4. Application number(s) or patentIf this document is being filed toA. Patent Application No.(s)					C C C C
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applicatio	B. P.	atent No.(s)	38 333VIII.	9 6 0 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) O9 899, 7	Additional numbers at	B. Pa	atent No.(s)	E 25 33 WM.	(i (i) (i) (i) (i) (i) (i)
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) O9 849, 7 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be \$\frac{1}{2}307 / STT003} Name: C.	Additional numbers at thom correspondence mailed:	B. P. tached? I Ye 6. Total 7. Total	atent No.(s) s \$∞No	ns and patents in s	Wolved:
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) O9 849, 5 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be \$307 /STT003 Name:	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H STER, CT 06412	B. P. tached? • Ye 6. Total 7. Total	atent No.(s) s \$\infty \text{No} \text{No} \text{number of application} fee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed	ns and patents in s	Wolved:
If this document is being filed to A. Patent Application No.(s) O9 899, 5 5. Name and address of party to we concerning document should be \$\frac{1}{2}307 /sTroo3}\$ Name: Checker Checker	Additional numbers at whom correspondence mailed: G. NESSLER P.O. BOX H STER, CT 06412	B. P. tached? □ Ye 6. Total 7. Total ☑ Er ☑ A.	s pono number of application fee (37 CFR 3.41) nclosed Deficiency athorized to be onarged	ns and patents in seed to deposit ac	count

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

C. G. NESSLER Name of Person Signing

ASSIGNMENT

For consideration received, StormTech, Inc., a Connecticut corporation having an office at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06475, as owner of the entire right, title and interest, hereby assigns and transfers to Infiltrator Systems, Inc. a Connecticut corporation having an office at 6 Business Park Road, Old Saybrook, Connecticut 06457 all the right, title and interest in and to the following patent patent applications:

US No. 60/202,255, filed May 5, 2000, for Stormwater Management System US No. 09/849,768, filed May 4, 2001, for Stormwater Management System European Patent Application No. 01 933 036.4; (PCT/US01/14502 filed May 4, 2001)

and of the new inventions described or claimed therein, and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and to any Letters Patent and other instruments of right or protection that may be granted thereon in the United States and any foreign countries; and, StormTech, Inc., hereby authorizes and requests any and all governmental authorities to issue any letters patent or other instruments of right or protection, when granted, solely to said Infiltrator Systems, Inc., and its successors and assigns.

Signed at Old Saybrook, Connecticut on the ___ day of July 2003.

StormTech, Inc.

_

Robert McHugh, Chief Financial Officer

Attest

Bryan A. Coppes Vice/President

JUL 01 2003 10:02

REEL: 018143 FRAME: 0952